		EXPR	RESS MAIL NO. EV 0452061	L85 US
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	12-03	-2001	Docket No. 01-271 U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark O PATENT	
7				
11 4 61		121 5111 22121 1211	HEET	
	10190			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Submission Type		record the attached	original document(s) or copy(les).	
⊠ New	⊠ A	ssignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #	<u>'n)</u> 🗆 L	icense	☐ Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	DM	1erger	Other	
Reel# Frame #			U.S. Government	
Corrective Document			DNLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
#		☐ Departm	nental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Ma	ark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Shuaibin Lin	-		11 08 01	
A1 (II O)				
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year	
Ivalle (line 1)				
Name (line 2)			0999123	8
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attache	ed
Name (line 1) LSI Logic Cor	poration		If document to be rec	corded
Name (line 2)			receiving party is no domiciled in the Unit	t
			an appointment of a	domestic ached.
Address (line 1) 1551 McCarth	y Boulevard		(Designation must b separate document	e a
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Addinitos	CA		95035	
Address (line 3) Milpitas City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative N	ame and Addres	s Enter for th	ne first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Yadiess (into 1)	FOR	OFFICE USE ON	LY	
			Owner Chapt to be received	rded includ
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Management and Budget, Paperwork Re	Information Officer, Wasl duction Project (0651-00) nment Practice. DO NOT	nington, D.C. 20231 and 27), Washington, D.C. 2 SEND REQUESTS TO	pately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded. Send comments regarding this burden of the the Office of Information and Regulatory 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budgo RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO	net Package
			ver sheet(s) information to: nments , Washington, D.C. 20231	
OI IDINCI AAAAAAA TIIII				
1 40.00 CH				

PATENT REEL: 012326 FRAME: 0273

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ЭВ	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Co	de and Telephone Number	(408) 433-8000	
Name	LSI Logic Corporation				
Address (line 1)	IP Legal Dept. M/S D-1	06			
Address (line 2)	1551 McCarthy Bouelva	ard			
Address (line 3)	Milpitas, CA 95035				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen		f the attached conveyance	document # 1	
Enter either ti	mber(s) or Patent Nun he Patent Application Number or Application Number(s)		Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	onal numbers attached. I numbers for the same property). tent Number(s)	
If this document is being signed by the first name		t Application	, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year	
Enter PC only if a l	U.S. Application as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40					
Method of F Deposit Ac Enter for payr	count nent by deposit account or if add Deposit Ac	count Nu	can be charged to the account.)	# 12-2252 Yes ⊠ No □	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Daniel N. Fishman Signature Date					
Name of Pers	on Signing		Signature		

PATENT REEL: 012326 FRAME: 0274 Page 1 of 1

Docket No.: 01-271

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and s∮fficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, l/WE, the undersigned, Shuaibin Lin do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

which was filed on _____

and is entitled: METHODS AND STRUCTURE FOR	SEQUENCING OF ACTIVATION COMMANDS IN A HIGH-
PERFORMANCE DDR SDRAM MEMORY CONTROLLE	ER and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing,
substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for	r Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United
States and all foreign countries on any of said improvement	ents; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have
been or shall be issued in the United States and all fore	eign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of
priority resulting from the filing of said United States applic	

and assigned Serial No.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant, with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

RECORDED: 11/09/2001

Date: Nov. 8, 2001

Witness:

Witness:

Printed

PATENT

REEL: 012326 FRAME: 0275